STATE OF KANSAS STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION CONSERVATION DIVISION 245 North Water WICHITA, KANSAS 67202

WELL PLUGGING APPLICATION FORM File One Copy

STATE COMPORATION COMMON STATE COMPORATION COMPONIES ON CONSTRUCTION ON SOME CONSTRUCTION OF THE CONSTRUCT

- 1/2 90717	1000		COMSERVICHIT	ðı -
API Number 15 - 163 - 20717	(of	this well)		
Lease Owner Rim Oil Compan	Ŋ			The state of the s
Address 512 S. Wyoming, Plainvil	le, Kansas	67663		
Lease (Farm Name) K. U. Endowm	ent Assoc.		Well No	1
Well Location SE SE NE				
County Rooks	Total De	pth 3390'	Field Name	
Oil Well Gas Well Input		·		
Well Log attached with this appli-	cation as re	quired	yes	
Date and hour plugging is desired	to begin	July 3, 197	7@7:00 a.m.	
	: : : : : : :			
PLUGGING OF THIS WELL WILL BE DON	E IN ACCORDA	NCE WITH K.	S.A. 55-128 OF THE	ONA PATITA
				I KUMED AND
REGULATIONS OF THE STATE CORPORAT				
	TION COMMISSI	ON.		
REGULATIONS OF THE STATE CORPORAT Name of company representative au	TION COMMISSI	on. be in charge	e of plugging oper	rations:
Name of company representative au Larry Curtis	TION COMMISSI	be in charge	e of plugging oper Fox 823, Great Bend	rations: 1, Kansas
REGULATIONS OF THE STATE CORPORAT Name of company representative au	thorized to	be in charge	e of plugging oper Fox 823, Great Bend	rations: 1, Kansas
Name of company representative au Larry Curtis Plugging Contractor Duke Drill	thorized to	be in charge	e of plugging oper Sox 823, Great Bend License No	rations: 1, Kansas
Name of company representative au Larry Curtis Plugging Contractor Duke Drill Address Box 823, Great Bend, Kar	thorized to ling Co. nsas 67590	be in charge AddressE	e of plugging oper Sox 823, Great Bend License No	rations: 1, Kansas
Name of company representative au Larry Curtis Plugging Contractor Duke Drill Address Box 823, Great Bend, Kar Invoice covering assessment for p	thorized to ling Co. nsas 67590	be in charge AddressE	e of plugging oper Sox 823, Great Bend License No	rations: 1, Kansas
Name of company representative au Larry Curtis Plugging Contractor Duke Drill Address Box 823, Great Bend, Kar Invoice covering assessment for p Name Rim Oil Company	thorized to ling Co. nsas 67590 lugging this	be in charge AddressE well shoul	e of plugging oper Ox 823, eat Benc License No d be sent to:	rations: 1, Kansas
Name of company representative au Larry Curtis Plugging Contractor Duke Drill Address Box 823, Great Bend, Kar Invoice covering assessment for p Name Rim Oil Company Address 512 S. Wyoming, Plainvil	thorized to ling Co. nsas 67590 lugging this	be in charge AddressE well shoul	e of plugging oper Ox 823, eat Benc License No d be sent to:	rations: 1, Kansas
Name of company representative au Larry Curtis Plugging Contractor Duke Drill Address Box 823, Great Bend, Kar Invoice covering assessment for p Name Rim Oil Company Address 512 S. Wyoming, Plainvil and payment will be guaranteed by	thorized to ling Co. nsas 67590 lugging this	be in charge AddressE well shoul	e of plugging oper Ox 823, eat Benc License No d be sent to:	rations:

DRILLERS' WELL LOG

DATE COMMENCED: June 25, 1977 DATE COMPLETED: July 3, 1977

Shale

Red Bed Anhydrite

Sand

Lime

Shale

Lime Lime

RTD

Dolomite

Rock, Clay, Shale

Red Bed, Shale, Lime Lime and Shale

Shale and Lime

Line, and Shale

· har r

0 - 215'

215 - 800' 800 - 1000'

1000 - 1301' 1301 - **13**41'

1341 - 17871

1787 - 1943 1943 - 2811'

2811 - 3021'

3021 - 30251

3025 - 3043* 3043 - 3286* 3286 - 3356* 3356 - 3390*

33901

Rim Oil Company K. U. ENDOWMENT ASSOC # 1 SE SE NE Sec 25-17-RL8W Rooks County, Kansas

ELEVATION: 1893 K.B.

FORMATION TOPS

Anhydrite	1301
Topeka	2811
Heebner	3021
Toronto	3043
Lansing K.C.	3063
Base K.C.	3286
Arbuckle	3356
R1 D	3390

SURFACE PIPE: Set used 8 5/8", 28# pipe at 215' w/150 sacks Common, 2% Gel 3% cc.

AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF KANSAS 69. COUNTY OF BARTON

Larry Curtis, of lawful age, does swear and state that the facts and statements herein contained are true and correct to the best of his knowledge.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 5th day of July, 1977.

My Commission Expires: April 11, 1978

STATE CONTROLL O 7 1977 CONSERVATION LANGUE CO



15-163-20717-00-00

State Corporation Commission

CONSERVATION DIVISION

(Oil, Gas and Water)
245 North Water
WICHITA, KANSAS 67202

July 6, 1977

WELL PLUGGING AUTHORITY

Well No.
Lease
Description
County
Total Depth
Plugging Contractor

K. U. Endowment Assoc. SE SE NE Sec. 25-7-18W

Rooks 3390

Duke Drilling

Rim Oil Company 512 S. Wyoming Plainville, Kansas 67663

Gentlemen:

This is your authority to plug the above subject well in accordance with the Rules and Regulations of the State Corporation Commission.

This authority is void after 90 days from the above date.

Yours very truly,

Mr. Leo Massey, 109 West 15th, Hays, Kansas 67601 is hereby assigned to supervise the plugging of the above named well.